

GAHC010076562024



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : Crl.Pet./457/2024**

BISWAJYOTI DEB ROY  
S/O LATE BISHNUPADA DEB ROY  
R/O VILL- GANDHI NAGAR,  
P.O. RAMKRISHNA NAGAR,  
DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM  
PIN-788166

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR  
REP. BY THE PP, ASSAM

2:SHAMSUL HAQUE MAZARBHUYIA  
INSPECTOR  
FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES AND CONSUMER AFFAIRS  
KARIMGANJ  
P.O. AN DP.S. KARIMGANJ  
DIST. KARIMGANJ  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R ALI**

**Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM**

**BEFORE**  
**THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**  
**ORDER**

20.05.2024

On the prayer of Mr. R Ali, learned counsel for the petitioner, the matter stands adjourned and be listed in the next week.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**